PRICE HENEVELD

616 957 8196 P.02 **Απγ. μοςκει Νο. 3 Ι Ευτί 1-439**

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	LIS Patent and Trademark Office 1
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brayton International Inc.	Name: Steelcase Development Corporation
Drayton international inc.	Internal Address: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Caledonia, MI 49316
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ CorporationState (North Carolina)	Street Address: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: Caledonia State: MI Zip: 49316
Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association
_	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation—State
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative
Execution Date: August 10, 2001	designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No
A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,177,202 tached? ☐ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carl S. Clark	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Price Heneveld Cooper	⊠ Enclosed
Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	16-2463
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached
Carl S. Clark	2/13/04
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Brayton International, Inc., also doing business as Brayton International Collection, a North Carolina corporation having a place of business at 255 Swathmore Ave., High Point, NC 27263 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), sells, assigns, and transfers onto ASSIGNEE, Steelcase Development Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 6100 East Paris Avenue SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit B, and all trade dresses associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, trade dresses, applications and registrations thereof, the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement thereof as well as all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore with respect to all such trademarks and/or corresponding trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks with the right to sue for and collect same.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademarks as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits

> #1 REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0146

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, and said trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective as of July 28

Brayton International, Inc.

Name: Jøseøh Erba, Jr.

Title:

President

Date:

State of North Caroling)

County of Pandolph)

Signed and sworn to before me this of August, 2001.

My commission expires: August 4

Die voor alberteiter, Die		
Prinish A. Tredunda nic		
Tiegonies		Coons/Services
ADIA	~ 1.5~ 1.16~	Furniture
ALEXIS	TS-105445	Furniture
ALLEGRO	75.40L07	Furniture
ANNA	75.40464	Furniture
ANSON	10. 40080	Furniture
ARCHIVE COLLECTION	75.103408	Furniture
ASTOR	75.105654	Furniture
AUSTIN	TS. 40995	Furniture
BARRYMORE	T5.40198	Furniture
BCN	TS. 40609	Furniture
BERWICK	75.40204	Furniture
BIARRITZ	T5. 40610	Furniture
BLOOM	75.40360	Furniture-
BONN	TS: 1042 94	Furniture
BOOTHE	75. 40611	Furniture
BOSS WOOD	T4. 4101 112	Furniture
BRADBURY	74, 41123	Furniture
BRAVADO	TS. 101274	Furniture
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL		Furniture
braytonSPACES	TA. 111353	Furniture
BUXTON	TG: 40615	Furniture
CALLAHAN	75:11754	Furniture
CASSYS	75.412619	Furniture
CHRONOS	TS. 41151	Furniture
CLOU	LEVOL ST	Furniture
CLUB	TS.40425	Furniture
COLLINS	T5:111753	Furniture
COLOGNE	TS-104275	Furniture
CONCORDE	T5.40627	Furniture
COŞIMA	T5.104044	Furniture
CRISTY	TS. 40621	Furniture
CROIX	T5.101259	Furniture
DANUBE	75.40638	Furniture
DINER PULL	TS-105652	Furniture
DON	TS. 40629	Furniture
DONOVAN	416401.5T	Furniture
EARLHAM	TS-40131	Furniture
EASTLAKE	TS-40433	Furniture
ECLIPSE	T5.40053	Furniture
ENCOUNTER	TS. 40343	Furniture
ENEA	T5.104413	Furniture
ENSEMBLE	T5.40197	Furniture

EQUINOX	TS: 105529	Furniture
ERGO	TB. 40632	Furniture
EVANEAU	TS: 40830	Furniture
FOOTNOTE	75.10713B	Furniture
FUTU	TS, 40431	Furniture
GALEN	TS: 40335	Furniture
GALVESTON	TS: 111754	Furniture
GINGER	TS: 104211	Furniture
GREENBRIER	T5: 105653	Furniture
HANNAH	TS. 102833	Furniture
HATCH	TS: 109116	Furniture
HATTERAS	TS. 40566	Furniture
HEALTH DESIGN, Division		Furniture
HEALTH SHIELD	75.40349	Furniture
HERREN	T3, 40639	Furniture
JESSICA	75.40642	Furniture
JODIE	75 40643	Furniture
KIANA	75: 41150	Furniture
KIM	75. 40L45	Furniture
LARIO	T5. 40641	Furniture
L'ATTITUDE	75.107358	Furniture
LIMBO	T5, 40447	Furniture
LINEA	75.40648	Furniture
M-2	75.40656	Furniture
MAESTRO	75,40657	Furniture
MALIBU	70,70001	Furniture
MARCUS	75.40334	Furniture
MCHUGH	75,40658	Furniture
MIGRATIONS	76.10110	Furniture
MULTIPLO	TS. 40829	Furniture
NEVADA	TS. 40999	Furniture
PALERMO	マーム ・・ しいし につ	
PASIO'	15,40655 Th. 111254	Furniture
PASSARELLE	74.11115	Furniture
PEEK	75-107239	
PENDIO		'
PICCOLINO	TS-107234	
POISE	<u>75.40660</u> 75.40337	Furniture
PROGENY	TS. 1013 U.S	Furniture
PULSE	TS. 40348	Furniture
RACHEL		
RAVE	75.10235	Furniture
REVO	<u>TS. 40353</u>	Furniture
	TS-101373	
RHINE	T5.104295	
RICETTA	<u> 75.40347</u>	Furniture
ROCCO	TS:1012 US	Furniture

SALVO	TS. 40064	Furniture
SERENE	TS · 40338	Furniture
SIDEWALK	75.102134	Furniture
SINE	TS. 104045	Furniture
SIRINO	TS. 40666	Furniture
SPAN	TS. 40667	Furniture
SPINZ	TS. 105512	Furniture
ST. ANDREWS	75.4042	Furniture
STILETTO	T5.105434	Furniture
STUTTGART	TS. 104242	Furniture
SWATHMORE	TS. 40669	Furniture
SWITCH	TS. 105635	Furniture
TAMBURIN	TS. 40670	Furniture
TECHNIQUE	TS. 40471	Furniture
TESSARE'	Z5610723	Furniture
TOBAGO	T5.40849	Furniture
TONGA	TS. 40671	Furniture -
TOPEKA	TS. 40997	Surface Materials
TORSO	TS. 40340	Furniture
TORUS	3540H.JT	Furniture
TRADITION	TG. 40251	Furniture
TULSA	TS-40993	Surface Materials
UMBRELLA	TS.40906	Furniture
VARA	TS. 40679	Furniture
VIGOR	75.40341	Furniture
VIM	LPE04-5T	Furniture
VIP	TS. 40913	Furniture
WELLAVER :	25.40L.ST	Furniture
WINCHESTER	TS. 40203	Furniture

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0150

#5

#6

PaleMondjagrugapolajdok (2007) Exhibit ist tegrasilagod ingadolajdoks			
tacharik Tacharik	ilan ida	นี้ นักเรียกราชสห	A. Janany
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	1,869,600	12/27/1994	United States 7TA 4D317-1-W
MIGRATIONS	2,177,204	07/28/1998	United States (K TR/03/10.
TECHNIQUE	1,661,756	10/22/1991	United States TN-40471-WAN
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	P190499	6/26/1996	Venezuela
			TA. YOSAY. VEN
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	11461	8/4/1997	United Arab Emirates
			TA. 40297. WAE
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	Kor43212	4/4/1996	Thailand
			TA- 40277 TH A
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	4839/95	5/31/1995	Singapore
			TA. 40297. SIN
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	385/26	10/29/1995	Saudi Arabia
			TA.40397. SALL
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	503058	8/31/1995	Mexico
			TA. 40217- MEX
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	95002017	3/11/95	Malaysia
			TA. 40297 . MAL
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	3677	9/28/95	Laos
			TA-40297-LAD
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	3324314	6/20/1997	Japan
			TN-40297-3AP
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	3775/96	1/11/1995	Hong Kong
			TA. 40217. HKD
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	457.001	7/11/1996	Chile
			TA.40297.446
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	410,219	2/18/1998	Canada
			TA . 40297 . CAM
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	5428	1/24/1995	Cambodia
			TA-40397.CAM
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	818596228	11/4/1997	Brazil
			TA.40297. BRA
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	535185	5/28/1990	Australia
			TA. PEOP. AT
general de la company de l			
une en marchia de la companya de la	III Signal North		Street of the st
(none)			USA
BRAYTON INTERNATIONAL COLLECTION	32510	11/29/1995	Kuwait
	1		- 116 × 25 × 141 × 1

REEL: 002795 FRAME; 041.51.29

TRADEMARK

TA.40397.KW